Buy (Indian - IDDM) as per Para 20 of Chapter III-A 
 of DPP 2016. 

6. Quantities.   The quantities sought for the project are:-  

(a) Prototype Development Phase.  Upto 250 rounds each for T-72 and T-90 

platform to be provided by the shortlisted DA/DAs.    

(b) Procurement Phase.  85,000 (eighty five thousand) rounds of 125mm 
 APFSDS ammunition.  

7. Appreciated Timelines & Milestones.   Appreciated timelines & milestones for the 
project are given at Appendix ‘A’. 

PART II : SCOPE OF THE PROJECT 

Proposal for 125mm APFSDS with minimum DoP of 530mm for Tank T-72/T-90

[...]

and additional technical information/ documentation, as may be necessary.  

Deliverables 

15. The deliverables are as under: -    

(a) Prototype Development Phase.  Upto 250 rounds each for T-72 and T-90 

platform to be provided by the shortlisted DA/DAs.    

(b) Procurement Phase.  85,000 (eighty five thousand) rounds of 125mm 
 APFSDS ammunition.  

(c) Packaging  

(i) Composite packaging for projectile and cartridge case in same                     
  package. 

(ii) Suitable markings on boxes. 

(iii) The ammunition boxes should be provided with adequate facility for